## **Resolution 43-15**

of the

## San Mateo County Harbor District

to

## AUTHORIZE AN EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR IT SUPPORT SERVICES WITH CASPIAN IT GROUP FOR 92 DAYS FROM OCTOBER 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

Whereas, on July 1, 2015, via Resolution 27-15, the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the San Mateo County Harbor District (District) approved an agreement with CASPIAN IT GROUP to provide interim IT support services, from July 1, 2015 through September 30, 2015 for a fee of \$3,100 per month for basic IT support services, plus \$100 an hour for additional server maintenance issues:

Whereas, the District requires continued service until December 31, 2015 by which time it is hoped that a long term IT vendor can be selected as the result from the RFP process; and

Whereas, CASPIAN IT is willing to continue its services at its current fee structure for basic IT support services.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, the Board of Harbor Commissioners approves an extension of the agreement with CASPIAN IT GROUP LLC through December 31, 2015, under the same terms and conditions of \$3,100 per month for basic IT support services, plus \$100 an hour for additional server maintenance issues.

Approved this 16<sup>th</sup> day of September 2015 at a regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For:

Bernardo, Brennan , David, Mattusch, Parravano

Against: Absent:

None None

Abstaining:

None

Attested

**BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS** 

**Deputy Secretary** 

Tom Mattusch

President